

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref: SME 6720K Your Ref: GBD 3855K

17th July 2020

ATTN:

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

INSURER:

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

Dear Jasper,

Accident Involving: SME 6720K and GBD 3855K

Date of Accident:

25 September 2019

Location of Accident: Woodlands Way towards Woodlands Ave 5

We refer to the aforementioned accident and hereby submit our claim as below:

Cost of Repair as agreed	\$	2,950.00	
Add Loss of Use	\$	1,040.00	13 Days
**2+2 Days PRS (27/	28-Sat/29	-Sun/30 Sep) + 1 [Oay Resurvey (1 Oct) + 7 Repair Days Agreed (2/3/4/5/7/8/9 Oct) + 1 Sunday (6 Oct)
Total	\$	3,990.00	
Add 3rd Party Report Fee	\$	29.00	
GRAND TOTAL	\$	4,019.00	

Kindly pay the Grand Total Amount of \$4,019.00 to:

Team AutoPro Pte Ltd

160 Sin Ming Drive #02-12

Sin Ming AutoCity

Singapore 575722

For further query, please feel free to contact us at 6258 1955 or email: teamautoffice@gmail.com

Thank you.

160 Sin Ming Drive #02-12 Sin Ming AutoCity Singapore 575722 Tel: 6258-1955 Fax: 6258-1956 Email: teamautoffice@gmail.com / teamautopl@gmail.com



oan Coafood Cumplion	ENTION:		
ean searood supplier	Ocean	afood Supplier	

PI Number	P2007-0949
PI Date	17-Jul-2020
Vehicle No.	SME 6720K
Accident Date	25-Sep-2019

S/No	Description	Unit Price	Quantity	Amount
1	Spare Parts and Labour for Accident Repair of Vehicle Nos. SME 6720K	COR Lum	p Sum	\$ 2,950.00

Notes:

1) All payments must be made only in the form of cash or crossed cheque payable to "Team AutoPro Pte Ltd".

Total Amount	\$ 2,950.00

Authorized Signature



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-19-158970

Date of Request:

27/09/2019

Your Ref No:

WALK IN LEE

TEAM AUTOPRO PTE LTD

385 SIN MING DRIVE, #01-02 VICOM INSPECTION CENTRE

SINGAPORE 575718

Dear Sir/Madam,

Your Vehicle No:

SME6720K

Date of Accident:

25/09/2019

Place of Accident:

WOODLANDS WAY TOWARDS AVE 5

Involving Vehicle No:

GBD3855K

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)
E-File Search Fee (Public)	14.02
GST Amount	0.98
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	15.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[] GIRO [X] Cash [] Cheque



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-19-158972

Date of Request:

27/09/2019

Your Ref No:

WALK IN LEE

TEAM AUTOPRO PTE LTD

385 SIN MING DRIVE, #01-02 VICOM INSPECTION CENTRE

SINGAPORE 575718

Dear Sir/Madam,

Date of Accident:

25/09/2019

Vehicle No:

SME6720K

Place of Accident:

WOODLANDS WAY TOWARDS WOODLANDS AVE 5

Involving Vehicle No:

GBD3855K

With reference to your application for the accident report, we have attached the following accident reports as requested:

DOCUMENTS	ACCIDENT LOCATION	PER DOC (S\$)	QTY	AMOUNT (S\$)	
GBD3855K	GBD3855K WOODLANDS WAY TOWARDS WOODLANDS AVE 5 14.00 1				
GST Amount					
Total Amount Du	14.00				

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[] GIRO [X] Cash [] Cheque

To

Team AutoPro Pte Ltd

CRN

201811621K

located at

385 Sin Ming Drive #01-02 Vicom Inspection Centre Singapore 575718

Letter of Authorization & Undertaking

In	Respect	of	Accident	Involving	my/our	Vehicle	No.:	SME 6720 K
anc	1	GB	D 3855 K			and		
anc						and		
@ _	© WOODLANDS WAY TOWARDS AVE 5							
dat	_{ed} 25/09	/20						

- 1. I/We hereby irrevocably authorize you to demand claim- settle/receive whatever amount settled/payable by the third party and/or its insurer in my/our name, for the costs of repair, loss of use/rental and all other necessary costs related to my/our vehicle that was damaged pursuant to the aforesaid accident.
- 2. I/We acknowledge that any settlement you may reach on my/our behalf is on a "Without Prejudice" and "Without Admission Of Liability" basis.
- 3. I/We agree to assign the whole proceeds of my/our third party claim to you. The third party and /or its insurer shall accept this letter as my irrevocable authorization to pay the compensated amount directly to you - in the form of payment cheque made in favor to Team AutoPro Pte Ltd.

In the event that the payment cheque is being made in my/our favor, I/we hereby undertake to return the full amount to you, within 7 days from receiving and clearance of the said payment cheque. Failing which, you will have the legal rights to take legal proceedings against me/us to recover the said sum, with further costs and disbursements to be incurred by me/us.

- 4. I/We further authorize you to settle the aforesaid claim in a manner that you deem fit and to utilize the monies to pay your charges without further reference to me/us. The payment to you shall amount to a good discharge of your obligation to me/us in respect of the settlement monies.
- 5. Should the third party claim be unsuccessful due to untruthful statements from me/us, I/we undertake to pay for all your expenses, costs and fees incurred, immediately upon your demand.
- 6. This authorisation shall remain in force until revoked by me/us in writing to you, subject to terms and conditions being agreed by both parties. I/We further understand that revocation is not allowed once your workshop has commenced on the repair of my/our vehicle.

Yours faithfully,
Claimant Signature & Co's Stamp (if applicable)
Date:

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Contact Number EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate</u> as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

aforesaid.	sent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	26/09/2019 17:26
Date Of Accident	25/09/2019 00:05
Exact Location Of Accident	WOODLANDS WAY TOWARDS WOODLANDS AVE 5
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SME6720K
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	OCEAN SEAFOOD SUPPLIER
Co Reg No	53051110W
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-90229710
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-90229710
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	HONDA
Model	MOBILIO SV 105 CVT
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	WORK PURPOSE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE HIRE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	5105131463
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	G JABAR SADHIK BATCHA
NRIC No	S6863789I
Date Of Birth	08/05/1968
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	05/12/1994
Driving Experience	24 YEARS AND 9 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-90229710
Fax Number	

NOEMAIL

Address

35 SELEGIE ROAD #B1-06 PARKLANE

Postcode

188307

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - CHANGE/CROSS LANE

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

YES

Was any other material or property damaged? I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

2

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Passenger 1

NAME:

: NA

GENDER:

: MALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER ATTACHED

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

GBD3855K

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour **Details Of Properties**

REFER ATTACHED

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Sketch Plan Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of .
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

Sketch Plan #2 Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN

On the above stated date of this I wishele A was stepped
-
at the traffic light. After the light turn green, I proceed to
more formers when vehicle B came on love 2 trying to twen left.
_ v
while B druer applaging and mostion it was his fault har turning
, ,
left. A representative of his company then texted me to ask me to
place my vehicle har repair works and will be giving me a replacement
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
velide
I have a witness, my grab paparger, Mr. Mifry.

DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

CARRAG SkelchPlanform 3/5

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

NRIC/FIN No.:



Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSA MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSA ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (M	ATION) RULES, 1960					
Certificate Number: 5105131463	Cover : drivo CLASSIC					
1. Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle	: SME6720K					
Chassis Number	: MRHDD4870FP000033					
2. Name of Policyholder	: OCEAN SEAFOOD SUPPLIER					
3. Effective Date of Insurance	: 05 Nov 2018					
4. Expiry Date of Insurance	: 04 Nov 2019					
5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive#						
(a) The Policyholder.						
(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyho	older's order or with his/her permission.					
Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.						
SOLD PRODUCT CONTROL OF THE SOLD CONTROL OF TH						

- 6. Limitations as to Use#
 - (a) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes and in connection with the Policyholder's or Hirer's business.

This Policy does not cover

- (a) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
- (b) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.
- (c) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.
 - # Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicle (Third Party Risks and Compensation)
 Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

EXCESS (SECTION 1)	: S\$2,000
EXCESS (SECTION 2)	: \$\$1,500
WINDSCREEN EXCESS	: S\$100
ADDITIONAL EXCESS	: N/A
UNNAMED DRIVER EXCESS	: PLEASE REFER OVERLEAF
REPAIR AT OWNER'S PREFERRED WORKSHOP	: NO
INSURE WITH COE	: YES
NCD PROTECTION	: YES
TRANSPORT ALLOWANCE	: NO
EXCESS WAIVER	: NO
PRIMARY DRIVER	: G JABAR SADHIK BATCHA
NAMED DRIVER (1)	: N/A
NAMED DRIVER (2)	: N/A
HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY	: CREATIVE AUTO
SUM INSURED	: MARKET VALUE OF INSURED VEHICLE AT TIME OF LOSS

I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Mala	ysia)

Agency : IMOTOR INSURE (00000573595)
Date of Issue : 05 Nov 2018 10:16 hrs

For NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED

Zonaf

Countersigned By:

Authorised Officer

Chief Executive











